## 505028652 07/31/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5075402

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ARMAGEN TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	07/11/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARMAGEN, INC.
Street Address:	26679 AGOURA ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	CALABASAS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91302

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15982990

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (650) 493-9300

Email: patentdocket@wsgr.com, hglasson@wsgr.com
Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28570-710.302	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER GLASSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Heather Glasson/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2018	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=28570-710.302\_NameChange#page1.tif source=28570-710.302\_NameChange#page2.tif

PATENT 505028652 REEL: 046673 FRAME: 0548

# Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ARMAGEN TECHNOLOGIES,

INC.", FILED A RESTATED CERTIFICATE, CHANGING ITS NAME TO

"ARMAGEN INC.", THE ELEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2014, AT 6:34

O'CLOCK P.M.

3418646 8320

新放之 11 **表现** 

140984798

grifte period for the organization of the period of the pe

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 1557926

DATE: 07-22-14

PATENT REEL: 042663 FRAME: 0649



I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

JUL 292014

Date: bbs

DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 042663 FRAME: 0630

RECORDED: 03/22/2018